RESOLUTION NO. 2018-12-04

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SALTON COMMUNITY
SERVICES DISTRICT ESTABLISHING TRAFFIC COLLISION RESPONSE AND
RESCUE RATES FOR THE SALTON COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, the Salton Community Services District continues to provide excellent response and
rescue services at traffic collisions; and

WHEREAS, the District wishes to implement a fifteen percent increase in response and rescue
services from at fault and/or negligent motorists; and

WHEREAS, the Salton Community Services District needs to recover the expenses related to
providing these lifesaving services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
SALTON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT THAT THE FOLLOWING RATE
SCHEDULE BE ADOPTED:

APPARATUS

ENGINE $517.50
BRUSH TRUCK $517.50
WATER TENDER $402.50
CHIEF’S VEHICLE $172.50
FIRE HAND TOOLS

FLATHEAD AX $19.55
PICKHEAD AX $19.55
LONG PIKE POLE $19.55
SHEETROCK PIKE POLE $19.55
SHORT PIKE POLE $19.55
PRY AX $19.55
HALLIGAN TOOL $19.55
BOLT CUTTERS $19.55
PRY BAR $19.55

FIRE RAKE $19.55



FIRE FLAPPERS
SHOVELS

SCOOP SHOVELS
BROOMS

ALL OTHER HANDTOOLS

FIRE EQUIPMENT
FOAM NOZZLE

FOAM EDUCTOR

AFFF FOOM PER GAL.
M/S FOG NOZZLE
STRAIGHT BORE NOZZLE
SALVAGE COVER
SCBA PACK

SCBA BOTTLE

HALL RUNNER
PORTABLE TANK

PPV FAN P/HR
GENERATOR P/HR
CHAIN SAW P/HR
WATER EXTINGUISHER
DRY CHEM EXTIN.

CO2 EXTINGUISHER
SCENE LIGHTS

FLOAT PUMP P/HR
SAWZALL

$13.80
$19.55
$19.55
$13.80
$13.80

$63.25
$57.50
$59.80
$63.25
$34.50
$32.20
$97.75
$23.00
$20.75
$86.25
$63.25
$63.25
$51.75
$25.30
$51.75
$51.75
$25.30
$74.75
$63.25



HAZMAT EQUIPMENT
ABSORBANT BOOMS $40.25
DISPOSABLE GOOGLES $16.10

GAS PLUGKIT $57.50
PLUG AND DIKE $74.25
GAS MULTIMETER $74.25

RESCUE EQUIPMENT

SPREADERS $287.50
CUTTERS $287.50
RAMS $287.50
AIR BAGS $287.50
K-12 SAW $63.25
AJAX TOOL $25.30
K-TOOL $25.30
WINDSHIELD TOOL $14.37
CRIBBING PER VEHICLE $28.75
STOKES BASKET $28.75
RESCUE ROPE $28.75
EXTRICATION PROVIDE
MAIJOR $345.00
MINOR $172.50

MISC. FIRE ITEMS
DISPATCH FEE FIRE $115.00
ROADWAY CLEANUP $57.50 (NON-HAZMAT)



PASSED AND ADOPTED BY the Board of Directors of the Salton Community Services
District, Salton City, California, at a regular meeting held on the 19'" day of December, 2018,
by the following vote:

YES NO
Dale Johnson
Barbara Quiroz
Fran Aldridge

Chris Klontz

<K KK

John Connelly

Dale JoEnson, Presid;fnt of the Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Cn,

] aﬁelina’Gonzalez, Secretary, the@rd of Directors




