#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-12-04**

# RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SALTON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ESTABLISHING TRAFFIC COLLISION RESPONSE AND RESCUE RATES FOR THE SALTON COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, the Salton Community Services District continues to provide excellent response and rescue services at traffic collisions; and

WHEREAS, the District wishes to implement a fifteen percent increase in response and rescue services from at fault and/or negligent motorists; and

WHEREAS, the Salton Community Services District needs to recover the expenses related to providing these lifesaving services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SALTON COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT THAT THE FOLLOWING RATE SCHEDULE BE ADOPTED:

#### **APPARATUS**

ENGINE	\$517.50
BRUSH TRUCK	\$517.50
WATER TENDER	\$402.50
CHIEF'S VEHICLE	\$172.50

#### **FIRE HAND TOOLS**

FLATHEAD AX	\$19.55
PICKHEAD AX	\$19.55
LONG PIKE POLE	\$19.55
SHEETROCK PIKE POLE	\$19.55
SHORT PIKE POLE	\$19.55
PRY AX	\$19.55
HALLIGAN TOOL	\$19.55
BOLT CUTTERS	\$19.55
PRY BAR	\$19.55
FIRE RAKE	\$19.55

FIRE FLAPPERS	\$13.80
SHOVELS	\$19.55
SCOOP SHOVELS	\$19.55
BROOMS	\$13.80
ALL OTHER HANDTOOLS	\$13.80
FIRE EQUIPMENT	
FOAM NOZZLE	\$63.25
FOAM EDUCTOR	\$57.50
AFFF FOOM PER GAL.	\$59.80
M/S FOG NOZZLE	\$63.25
STRAIGHT BORE NOZZLE	\$34.50
SALVAGE COVER	\$32.20
SCBA PACK	\$97.75
SCBA BOTTLE	\$23.00
HALL RUNNER	\$20.75
PORTABLE TANK	\$86.25
PPV FAN P/HR	\$63.25
GENERATOR P/HR	\$63.25
CHAIN SAW P/HR	\$51.75
WATER EXTINGUISHER	\$25.30
DRY CHEM EXTIN.	\$51.75
CO2 EXTINGUISHER	\$51.75
SCENE LIGHTS	\$25.30
FLOAT PUMP P/HR	\$74.75
SAWZALL	\$63.25

. .

## **HAZMAT EQUIPMENT**

ABSORBANT BOOMS \$40.25
DISPOSABLE GOOGLES \$16.10
GAS PLUG KIT \$57.50
PLUG AND DIKE \$74.25
GAS MULTIMETER \$74.25

# **RESCUE EQUIPMENT**

**SPREADERS** \$287.50 **CUTTERS** \$287.50 **RAMS** \$287.50 AIR BAGS \$287.50 K-12 SAW \$63.25 AJAX TOOL \$25.30 K-TOOL \$25.30 WINDSHIELD TOOL \$14.37 CRIBBING PER VEHICLE \$28.75 STOKES BASKET \$28.75 RESCUE ROPE \$28.75

### **EXTRICATION PROVIDE**

MAJOR \$345.00 MINOR \$172.50

### MISC. FIRE ITEMS

DISPATCH FEE FIRE \$115.00

ROADWAY CLEANUP \$57.50 (NON-HAZMAT)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY the Board of Directors of the Salton Community Services

District, Salton City, California, at a regular meeting held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2018, by the following vote:

	YES	NO	
Dale Johnson	1		
Barbara Quiroz			
Fran Aldridge			
Chris Klontz			
John Connelly			

Dale Johnson, President of the Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Jacqueline Gonzalez, Secretary of the Board of Directors